Form PTO-1595 5 25 05 F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings S S V 103012	2445			
Tab settings -y -y -y -y -y -y	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): 1.Jae Sung LIM	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _DAEWOO EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION			
1.0ac oung Livi				
	Internal Address: San 5, Woncheon-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No	Kyeonggi-do 443-749, REPUBLIC OF KOREA			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: San 5, Woncheon-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Kyeonggi-do 443-749, REPUBLIC OF KOREA			
Other	Nyaoliggi-uo 443-143, REPOBLIC OF ROREM			
	City:State:Zip:			
Execution Date: 30 March 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 Yo			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applie	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/822,325	B. Patent No.(s)			
Filed: April 12, 2004				
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:Royal Craig	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Law Offices of Royal W. Craig	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 10 N. Calvert Street, Ste 153	8. Deposit account number:			
	<u> </u>			
5 111				
City: Baltimore State: MD Zip: 21202				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Royal W. Craig	May 25, 2005			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required bover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

.Washington, D.C. 20231

Continuation of the information Item 1

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY (ies):

Additional conveying party: (ies)

Soon Jin CHOI Eui Hyeok KWON

Execution date: 30 March 2004

- page 2-(Continuation attachment of form PTO-1595)

> PATENT REEL: 016601 FRAME: 0974

11-03-2004

0 29 04

Form PTO-1595	FEID AND TREE LEET BERLESTE BERRE PROPERTY	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	nd Trademark Office	1
(Rev. 10/02)	102874369	TANLY	U.S. Faterit an	a mademan omae	1
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2)				▼	Ì
			in all de sumants or or	ony thereof	1
To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached ong	Jinai documents of co	эру шөгөөг.	1
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	of receiving party((ies)	ŀ
1. Jae Sung Lim		Name: DAEWOOD	EDUCATIONAL F	OUNDATION	10
1. Jae Sung Emi				\sim	
		Internal Address: Sar	5, Woncheon-dong, red	ongrong-gu,	П
		Suwon-si, Kyeonggi-do 44	3-749, REPUBLIC OF	KOREA	•
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(les) attached? 🗸 Yes No				}
3. Nature of conveyance:					I .
✓ Assignment	Merger				1
Assignment	ivierger	Street Address: Sar	15, Woncheon-dor	ng, Yeongton	1
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Suwon-si, Kyeonggi-do 4	143-749, REPUBLIC	OF KOREA	1
					1
Other					}
		City:	State:Zi	ip:	
Execution Date: 30 March 2	004	1	_		i
Execution Date: 55 Marsh 2		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	Yes 🗸 No	
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):				1
If this document is being f	iled together with a new appli	cation, the execution date	e of the application	on is:	
		B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Fatelit No.(S)			
Korean Application No. 200	3-22980 filed 11 April 2003				ſ
	Additional numbers att	tached? Yes Vo			Ì
5. Name and address of part	ty to whom correspondence	6. Total number of appli	cations and pater	nts involved:	1
concerning document sho					1
Name: Royal Craig		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	¥1)\$	J.UU 	1
	ince of David M. Crain	[1
Law Off Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed			ľ
		Authorized to be	charged to depo	sit account	
					Į.
					1
	~	8. Deposit account num	ıber:		1
Street Address: 10 N. Calve	rt Street, Ste 153				
		1			ľ
					ł
City: Baltimore State:	MD Zip: 21202				
City:State:_	Zip; <u>Z1Z0Z</u>				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
					1
7		1//			1
Mount	h. Cour		October	29, 2004	
Name of Person S	igning	Signature		Date]
1		/ 1			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D. 20231

REEL: 016601 FRAME: 0975

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jae Sung LIM, an individual residing at San 5, Ajou University, Woncheon-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Kyeonggi-do 443-749, Republic of Korea and Soon Jin CHOI, an individual residing at 1595, Shinheong 2 – dong, Sujeong-gu, Seongnam-si, Kyeonggi-do 461-162, Republic of Korea and Eui Hyeok KWON, an individual residing at San 5, Ajou University, Woncheon-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Kyeonggi-do 443-749, Republic of Korea ("ASSIGNORs"), do hereby sell and assign to

DAEWOO EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION

a non-profit foundation organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, having its principal place of business at

San 5, Woncheon-dong, , Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Kyeonggi-do 443-749, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all improvements in his:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATING WITH SEVEN OR MORE TERMINALS EFFICIENTLY IN BLUETOOTH SYSTEM

invented by ASSIGNOR, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, inclusive of PCT Application PCT/ [list all related applications here]; and including all division, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights or priority resulting from the filing of any such applications, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to the said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce patent, Utility Model and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for said improvements in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Executed at	Seoul this 30	day of <u>March</u> , 2004.
Assignors:	5 1 4	
임재성	최도진	met
Jae Sung LIM	Soon Jin CHOI	Eui Hyeok KWON

PATENT RECORDED: 05/25/2005 REEL: 016601 FRAME: 0976